the time being in force) M/s.V. K. Jain & Co., Cost 

Auditors reappointed by the Board of Directors 

of the Company to conduct the Audit of the Cost 

Records of the Company for the fi nancial year 

ending 31st March, 2019, be paid remuneration of 

H1,50,000/- (Rupees One lac Fifty Thousand only) 

plus Taxes as may be applicable as approved by 

the Board of Directors be and is hereby ratifi ed.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of 

Directors of the Company be and is hereby 

authorised to do all acts and take all such steps 

as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give

[...]

It is proposed to seek the members approval for 

the appointment of Shri Ashish De as Whole-Time 

Director of the Company, in terms of the applicable 

provisions of the Act.

Broad particulars of the terms of appointment of Shri 

Ashish De are as under:

REMUNERATION:

(i) Basic 

Salary:

H10,72,000/- (Rupees Ten Lac 

Seventy Two Thousand only) per 

month.

Annual increment will be sanctioned by the 

Chairman of the Company effective from April 

every year on the basis of merit and performance 

of the Company, subject to a monetary celling of 

15% per annum.

(ii) Period:   13th April, 2018 to 31st March, 2021.